Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies ServicePneumaticsHydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Position Foto
(oben links):
X = 147
Y = 93,9

WS1 T 90 / 1 0
01 02 03 04 05
Type Code
Bosch Rexroth AGRE 95140/07.07    WS1 �/4
Technical Data
Characteristic
Output voltage Ua at supply voltage Ub 5V. (The output voltage
is proportional to the supply voltage)
-45  0  +45
4V
2,5
1V
Signal 1
Signal 2
Angle of rotation α
Measuring range
Block Circuit Diagram
X
X
1
5
4
6
Hall-Element
Hall-Element
Amplifier
Amplifier
Signal 1
Signal 2
Signal earth
Supply
voltage Ub
Pin Assignment
Pin. Nr. Connection
1 Ground
2 –
3 –
4 Signal 1
5 Supply voltage Ub
6 Signal 2
4 5 6
1 2 3
Mating Connector
AMP MQS female connector 6-pin, comprising:
 1 MQS female connector 6-pin, code A _____ 1-967616-1
 7 sleeve contacts ______________________0-0963727-1
 3 blanking plugs _______________________0-0967056-1
 6 single lead seals ______________________0-0967067-1
The connector is not included as standard. Female  connector
AMP MQS 6-pin can be ordered from Rexroth under the Mat.
No. R902601914.
4/4 Bosch Rexroth AG WS1    RE 95140/07.07
© This document, as well as the data, specifications and other information set
forth in it, are the exclusive property of Bosch Rexroth AG. It may not be repro-
duced or given to third parties without its consent.
The data specified above only serve to describe the product. No statements
concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be de-
rived from our information. The information given does not release the user from
the obligation of own judgment and verification. It must be remembered that our
products are subject to a natural process of wear and aging.
Subject to change.
Bosch Rexroth AG
Hydraulics
Product Segment Mobile Electronics
Elchingen Plant
Glockeraustrasse 4
89275 Elchingen, Germany
Phone +49 (0) 73 08 82-0
Fax +49 (0) 73 08 72-74